PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COM RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTO Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>ww</u>	DR 16, CHANDIGARH 2864120 w.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Con	<u>nmissioner, Punjab</u>
Rajinder Singh S/o Sh. Om Kumar,	
V.P.O. – Kot-Fatuhi,	
Tehsil – Garhshankar,	
Dist. – Hoshiarpur - 144519(Punjab)	Appellant
	V/s
Public Information Officer,	
O/o The Executive Engineer,	
P.W.D. (B & R), Provincial Division,	
Sangrur(Punjab)	
First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer,	
P.W.D. (B & R),	
Circle Sangrur (Punjab)	Respondents
Appeal C	Case No. 2210 of 2020
<u>ORDER</u>	
The hearing in the instant appeal	-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.
04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault	in connection of network.
The case is <u>adjourned to 11th Nov</u>	<u>vember, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>
hearing through facility of Software/application '	CISCO Webex Meetings'
Copies of the orders be sent to the	ie parties.
	(Sanjiv Garg)
Date : 4 th October, 2021	State Information Commissioner Punjab
Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Me	

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHAN	IDIGARH
Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120	Contraction of the second seco
Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocomm</u>	
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner,	Punjab
Ashok Kumar,	
H. No. 1289,	
Morni Wala Khuh,	
Derabassi,	
Distt. – Mohali - 140501(Punjab)	Appellant
	V/s
Public Information Officer,	
O/o The Chief Engineer,	
KAD, Water Resource Management,	
Sector 18, Chandigarh(Punjab)	
First Appellate Authority,	
O/o The Director,	
Water Resource Department, Pb.,	
(Water Cell),	
Sector 18, Chandigarh (Punjab)	Respondents
Sector To, Chandigari (Pulijab)	Respondents
Appeal Case N	lo. 2100 of 2020
ORDER	
ORDER	ich was fixed to be heard for today i. e.
ORDER The hearing in the instant appeal-case, whi	ich was fixed to be heard for today i. e. tion of network.
ORDER The hearing in the instant appeal-case, whi 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connec	ich was fixed to be heard for today i. e. ction of network. 021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for
ORDER The hearing in the instant appeal-case, whi 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connec The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 20</u>	ich was fixed to be heard for today i. e. ction of network. 021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for ebex Meetings'
ORDER The hearing in the instant appeal-case, whi 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connec The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 20</u> <u>hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO We</u>	ich was fixed to be heard for today i. e. ction of network. <u>021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> ebex Meetings'
ORDER The hearing in the instant appeal-case, whi 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connec The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 20</u> <u>hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO We</u>	ich was fixed to be heard for today i. e. ction of network. 021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for ebex Meetings'

Punjab Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. i. e. is '1589136034'

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGA Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120	RH
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjal	
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punja	<u>b</u>
Sahbaj Khan	
S/o Sh. Sahzad Jhan,	
H. No. 224, Street No. 09,	
Village – Mohali, Phase -1,	
Mohali (Punjab)	Appellant
V/s	
Public Information Officer,	
O/o The Assistant Labour Commissioner,	
District Administrative Complex	
O/o Deputy Commissioner,	
Sector 76, 4 th Floor, Room No. 507,	
S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)	
First Appellate Authority,	
O/o The Labour Commissioner,	
•	Beenendente
Phase – 10, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)	Respondents
<u>Appeal Case No.</u>	<u>2253 of 2020</u>
ORDER	
The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which w	as fixed to be heard for today i. e.
04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection	of network.
The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (</u>	<u> Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>
hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex	Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.



....Appellant

Ms. Tamanna, Advocate, District Courts, Bathinda (Punjab)

Public Information Officer, O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Pb., Sector 17, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 20 of 2020

V/s

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Madan Lal S/o Sh. Fakir Chand, New Chandan Nagar, Kapurthala Road, Kartarpur – 144801 (Jalandhar)(Punjab)

V/s

....Complainant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Managing Director, Punjab State Seeds Corporation Limited, 'Kheti Bhawan' 4th Floor, Phase – 6, S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali)(Punjab)

Complaint Case No. 525 of 2020

...Respondents

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network. The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION		
RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH		
Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120		
Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>		
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab		



Gurmeet Singh	
S/o Sh. Surmukh Singh,	
Bhai Mastan Singh Nagar,	
SriMuktsar Sahib(Punjab)	

V/s

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division 2, (B & R), Amritsar(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Division (B & R), Amritsar (Punjab)

...Respondents Appeal Case No. 3161 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.



Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Surmukh Singh, Bhai Mastan Singh Nagar, SriMuktsar Sahib(Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division 2, (B & R), Amritsar(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Division (B & R), Amritsar (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2686 of 2020

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.

04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA Fax 0172-2864110 P Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.i</u> r	RMATION COMMISSION MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH hone No-0172-2864120 <u>n</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> nformation Commissioner, Punjab	Property and the state of the s
Sucha Singh	normation commissioner, runjab	
S/o Sh. Dev Singh,		
Village – Dharar,		
Sub Tehsil – Jandiala Guru,		
Amritsar(Punjab)		Appellant
	V/s	
Public Information Officer,		
O/o The Tehsildar,		
Khadoor Sahib,		
Distt. – Tarn Taran(Punjab)		
First Appellate Authority, O/o The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Khadoor Sahib,		
Distt. – Tarn Taran (Punjab)		Respondents
	Appeal Case No. 3256 of	2020

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.

04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION		
RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH		
Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120		
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com		
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab		



Manpreet Singh S/o Sh. Mansa Ram, 85 – G, Gobind Nagar, Model Town, Patiala(Punjab) Public Information Officer, O/o The Director, State Transport Punjab, Sector 17, Chandigarh (Punjab)	Appellant V/s
Sector 17, Chandigani (Funjab)	
First Appellate Authority, O/o The Director, State Transport Punjab,	
Sector 17, Chandigarh (Punjab)	…Respondents
	Appeal Case No. 21 of 2020
ORDER	
The hearing in the ins	tant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.

04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab Sukhwinder Singh S/o Sh. Banta Singh, Village – Dhupsari, P.O. - Govt. Polytechnic College, Tehsil – Batala, Distt. - Gurdaspur(Punjab)



V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Divisional Forest Officer, Gurdaspur (Punjab)

...Respondents

.... Complainant

Complaint Case No. 506 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.

04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date : 4th October, 2021



Jatinder Kumar C/o Sachkhand Mishthan Bhandar, Nehru Gate, Nawanshaher (Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Chief Engineer, O/o The Director, Deptt. of Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35 - A, Plot No. 03, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Chief Engineer, O/o The Director, Deptt. of Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35 - A, Plot No. 03, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3054 of 2021

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.

04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> <u>hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.</u>

(Sanjiv Garg) Date : 4th October, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab

Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. i. e. is '1589136034'

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120		
Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us -		Re Information
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information (<u>Commissioner, Punjab</u>	
Surjit Singh Aujla, Villago – Aujla Dhakk		
Village – Aujla Dhakk, P. O. – Liddhar Kalan,		
Distt Jalandhat(Punjab		.Appellant
Distt Jalandhat(Punjab	V/s	Appenant
Public Information Officer	V/5	
Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer,		
Punjab Water Supply		
and Sanitation , Division -1,		
Jalandhar (Punjab)		
Jalandhai (Fulljab)		
First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Punjab Water Supply and Sanitation , Division -1, Jalandhar (Punjab)		Respondents
	al Case No. 2997 d	•
ORDER Appen		<u>JI 2021</u>
The hearing in the instant appe	al-case, which was fixed	to be heard for today i. e.
04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fai	ult in connection of netwo	rk.
The case is <u>adjourned to 11th N</u>	lovember, 2021 (Thursday	<u>ı) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>
hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.		
Copies of the orders be sent to	the parties.	



Surjit Singh Aujla, Village – Aujla Dhakk, P. O. – Liddhar Kalan, Distt. - Jalandhat(Punjab)

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Punjab Water Supply and Sanitation Garhshankar, Distt. Hoshiarpur (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Punjab Water Supply and Sanitation, Hoshiarpur (Punjab)Appellant

V/s

...Respondents Appeal Case No. 2998 of 2021

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings..

The hearing in the ins	tant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.
ORDER	
	Appeal Case No. 3006 of 2021
Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35 - A, Plot No. 03, Chandigarh	Respondents
Deptt. of Local Government,	
to Government. of Punjab,	
First Appellate Authority, O/o The Secretary	
Plot No. 03, Chandigarh	
Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35 - A,	
Deptt. of Local Government,	
to Government. of Punjab,	
Public Information Officer, O/o The Secretary	
Dublic Information Officer	V/s
Amritsar (Punjab)	Appellant
I/s Mahan Singh Gate,	
H. No. 2220/2, Arian Street,	
S/o Sh. Darbari Lal Sarpal ,	
Jaswant Sarpal	
	Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com formation Commissioner, Punjab
Fax 0172-2864110 Ph	none No-0172-2864120
RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA	RMATION COMMISSION
	MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

	(Sanjiv Garg)
Date : 4 th October, 2021	State Information Commissioner
	Punjab
Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Me	eeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. i. e. is '1589136034'

Raj Kumar S/o Sh. Amarnath, 144, Sun City, Amloh Road, Khanna (Punjab)



....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Divisional Forest officer, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Conservator of Forests, Punjab, South Circle, Opp. Central Jail, Patiala (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2373 of 2020

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 04.10.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is adjourned to 11th November, 2021 (Thursday) at 11:00 A. M. for

hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings.'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.